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This model utilizes the BIA (Bio-electrical Impedance Analysis) technology. This cutting-edge 
technology makes the measurements more accurate by taking advantage of the conductive 
composition of muscle and water contents within the body. The scale sends harmless signals 
through the body to measure the overall body impedance, which is increased by fat 
composition (not conductor) and lowered by the muscles and water in the body (conductors)

1.Product Size: 280*280*23mm
2.Product Weight: 1.2kg/ 2.64lb
3.Unit conversion: kg/ lb
4.Range: 5kg/ 11lb – 180kg/ 397lb
5.Division value: 0.1kg/ 0.2lb
6.Age: 10 years old or older
7.Height range: 100 ~ 220 cm
8.Working temperature/ humidity: -10°C ~ 50°C/ 20% ~ 90%
9.Battery installation: 3X1.5V AAA
10.WiFi Band: 2.4 GHz only

1.Pregnant women and the users wearing pacemakers or other dangerous devices are not 
recommended to use this product.
2.This scale should not be used to diagnose or treat any medical condition. You should consult 
a primary care doctor or physician before undertaking your diet or exercise program. 
3.Do not overload the scale (maximum 180kg/ 397lb)
4.Do not immerse the scale on water
5.Please use on a �at hard �oor, do not use on slippery �oors.
6.Do not stand on the age of the scale or jump on it, in order to avoid falling.
7.Children under the age of 10 should not touch the product to avoid injury.
8.Keep your feet dry and clean when stepping on the scale.
9.In order to obtain accurate results, please measure at the same time every day.
10.Do not test after strenuous exercise.
11.Do not disassemble this product yourself.
12.Do not scrub this product with water or volatile oil.
13.Please put the batteries in the correct position. If not used for a long time, please take out 
the battery.
14.Test results are for reference only, and please do not use as a basis for your diet or �tness 
program.

ENGLISH
Thank you for choosing our Smart Body Composition Scale!
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WIFI CONNECTION 
BUTTON

Please download the HealthU + app from the Apple App Store or Google Play Store. Then 
follow the connection instructions. At a certain point, you'll have to select the WiFi Scale 
(instead of Bluetooth). Please follow app instruction for connecting the scale to WiFi and the 
app. HealthU + app was designed to be very intuitive and easy to use. You can set the 
language from the Settings Menu. If you need assistance, you can also check the FAQs on 
the Settings Menu

Dieses Modell verwendet die BIA-Technologie (Bio-elektrische Impedanzanalyse). Diese 
hochmoderne Technologie macht die Messungen genauer, indem sie die Vorteile der 
leitfähigen Zusammensetzung von Muskel- und Wassergehalten im Körper nutzt. Die Waage 
sendet harmlose Signale durch den Körper, um die Gesamtimpedanz des Körpers zu messen, 
die durch die Fettzusammensetzung (kein Leiter) erhöht und durch die Muskeln und das 
Wasser im Körper (Leiter) gesenkt wird.

1.Produktgröße: 280*280*23mm
2.Einheitenumrechnung: kg/ lb
3.Gewicht: 1.2kg/ 2.64lb
4.Reichweite: 5kg/ 11lb - 180kg/ 397lb
5.Divisionswert: 0,1kg/ 0,2lb
6.Alter: 10 Jahre oder älter
7.Höhenbereich: 100~ 220 cm
8.Betriebstemperatur/ Luftfeuchtigkeit: -10°C~ 50°C/ 20%~ 90%
9.Einlegen der Batterie: 3X1.5V AAA
10.WiFi-Band: nur 2,4 GHz

The scale has passed quality controls and has been tested for accuracy prior to leaving the 
factory. It has a guarantee against any defect in either workmanship or materials for a period 
of one year.

Please refer to the FAQs on the Settings Menu of the app. In case you need further 
assistance, please contact us at support@conndevs.com. We will be happy to answer all your 
questions and comments!

Smart WiFi Scale / Batteries: 3X1.5V AAA / User Manual

DEUTSCH
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere Smart Body Composition Scale entschieden haben!

BIA TECHNOLOGIE

PRODUKTPARAMETER

WIFI CONNECTION & HEALTHU + APP 

FAQ & CUSTOMER SUPPORT 

WHAT’S INCLUDED

GUARANTEE

2



WIFI VERBINDUNGSTASTE

1.Schwangere Frauen und die Träger von Herzschrittmachern oder anderen gefährlichen 
Geräten sind nicht dazu empfohlen, dieses Produkt zu verwenden.
2. Sie sollten einen Arzt konsultieren, bevor Sie Ihre Diät oder Ihr Trainingsprogramm 
beginnen.
3. Überlasten Sie die Waage nicht (max. 180kg/ 397lb).
4. Tauchen Sie die Waage nicht in Wasser ein.
5. Bitte auf einem �achen, harten Boden verwenden, nicht auf rutschigen Böden.
6. Stellen Sie sich nicht auf das Alter der Waage und springen Sie nicht auf sie, um ein 
Herunterfallen zu vermeiden.
7. Kinder unter 10 Jahren sollten das Produkt nicht berühren, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
8. Halten Sie Ihre Füße trocken und sauber, wenn Sie auf die Waage treten.
9. Um genaue Ergebnisse zu erhalten, messen Sie bitte jeden Tag zur gleichen Zeit.
10. Testen Sie nicht nach anstrengendem Training.
11. Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht selbst.
12. Scheuern Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit Wasser oder ätherischem Öl.
13. Bitte bringen Sie die Batterien in die richtige Position. Bei längerer Nichtbenutzung bitte 
herausnehmen die Batterie.
14. Die Testergebnisse dienen nur als Referenz und sollten nicht als Grundlage für Ihre 
Ernährung oder Fitness dienen programm.

Bitte laden Sie die HealthU + App aus dem Apple App Store oder Google Play Store herunter. 
Folgen Sie dann den Anweisungen zum Anschluss. An einem bestimmten Punkt müssen Sie 
die WiFi-Skala auswählen (anstelle von Bluetooth). Bitte folgen Sie den Anweisungen der App, 
um die Waage mit WiFi und der App zu verbinden. HealthU + App wurde so konzipiert, dass 
sie sehr intuitiv und einfach zu bedienen ist. Sie können die Sprache über das 
Einstellungsmenü einstellen. Wenn Sie Hilfe benötigen, können Sie auch die FAQs im 
Einstellungsmenü lesen.

Bitte beachten Sie die FAQs im Einstellungsmenü der App. 
Wenn Sie weitere Hilfe benötigen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter support@conndevs.com 
Gerne beantworten wir alle Ihre Fragen und Anmerkungen!

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN & SICHERHEIT

WLAN-VERBINDUNG & HEALTHU + A

FAQ & KUNDENSUPPORT

Intelligente WiFi-Waage / Batterien: 3X1.5V AAA / Benutzerhandbuch
WAS IST INBEGRIFFEN

Die Waage hat Qualitätskontrollen bestanden und wurde vor dem Verlassen des Werkes auf 
ihre Genauigkeit geprüft. Sie hat eine Garantie von einem Jahr gegen jeden Verarbeitungs- 
oder Materialfehler.

GARANTIE

3



Veuillez télécharger l'application HealthU + depuis l'Apple App Store ou le Google Play Store. 
Suivez ensuite les instructions de connexion. A un certain moment, vous devrez sélectionner 
le mode WiFi (au lieu de Bluetooth). Veuillez suivre les instructions de l'application pour 
connecter la balance au WiFi et à l'application. HealthU + app a été conçu pour être très intuitif 
et facile à utiliser. Vous pouvez régler la langue à partir du menu Paramètres. Si vous avez 
besoin d'aide, vous pouvez également consulter la FAQ dans le menu Paramètres.

FRANÇAIS
Merci d'avoir choisi notre Balance avec analyse de composition corporelle intelligente 

CONNEXION WIFI & HEALTHU + APPLICATION

Ce modèle utilise la technologie BIA (Bio-electrical Impédance Analysis). Cette technologie de 
pointe rend les mesures plus précises en tirant parti de la composition conductrice des muscles 
et du contenu en eau du corps. La balance envoie des signaux ino�ensifs à travers le corps pour 
mesurer l'impédance corporelle globale, qui est augmentée par la composition de la graisse 
(non conductrice) et diminuée parles muscles et l'eau dans le corps (conducteurs).

1.Taille du produit : 280*280*23mm
2.Poids du produit : 1.2kg/ 2.64lb
3.Conversion de l'unité : kg/ lb
4.Amplitude: 5kg/ 11lb - 180kg/ 397lb
5.Valeur de subdivision : 0.1kg/ 0.2lb
6.Âge : 10 ans ou plus
7.Amplitude en taille : 100~ 220 cm
8.Température/ humidité de fonctionnement : -10°C~ 50°C~ 50°C/ 20%~ 90%
9.Installation des piles : 3X1.5V AAA
10.Bande WiFi : 2,4 GHz seulement

TECHNOLOGIE B.I.A

PARAMÈTRES DU PRODUIT

1.Les femmes enceintes et les utilisateurs portant des stimulateurs cardiaques ou d'autres 
dispositifs dangereux sont recommandé de ne pas utiliser ce produit.
2.Cette balance ne doit pas être utilisée pour diagnostiquer ou traiter une condition médicale. 
Vous devriez consulter votre médecin traitant avant d'entreprendre votre régime alimentaire 
ou votre programme d'exercice. 
3.Ne pas surcharger la balance (maximum 180kg/ 397lb)
4.Ne pas immerger la balance sous l'eau.
5.Utiliser sur un sol plat et dur, ne pas utiliser sur des sols glissants.
6.Ne vous tenez pas sur le bord de la balance et ne sautez pas dessus a�n d'éviter de tomber.
7.Les enfants de moins de 10 ans ne doivent pas toucher le produit pour éviter les blessures.
8.Gardez vos pieds au sec et propres lorsque vous montez sur la balance.
9.A�n d'obtenir des résultats précis, veuillez faire la mesure à la même heure tous les jours.
10.Ne faites pas de test après un e�ort physique intense.
11.Ne démontez pas ce produit vous-même.
12.Ne pas frotter ce produit avec de l'eau ou de l'huile volatile.
13.Veuillez placer les piles dans la bonne position. Si vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une longue 
période, veuillez retirer la pile.
14.Les résultats des tests ne sont donnés qu'à titre de référence et ne doivent pas servir de base 
à votre régime alimentaire ou à votre programme de �tness.

PRÉCAUTIONS ET SÉCURITÉ
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BOUTON DE CONNEXION
WIFI

Veuillez consulter la FAQ dans le menu Paramètres de l'application. 
Si vous avez besoin d'aide supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à support@conndevs.com 
Nous serons heureux de répondre à toutes vos questions et commentaires! 

La balance a passé avec succès les contrôles de qualité et a été testée pour sa précision avant 
de quitter l'usine. Il est garanti contre tout défaut de fabrication ou de matériaux pour une 
période d'un an.

ITALIANO
Grazie per aver scelto la nostra bilancia pesapersone Smart con misurazione corporea!

FAQ & SUPPORT CLIENT

CE QUI EST INCLUS
Balances / Batteries WiFi intelligentes : 3X1.5V AAA / Manuel d'utilisation

GARANTIE

Questo modello utilizzala la tecnologia BIA (Bio-electrical Impedance Analysis). Questa 
tecnologia all'avanguardia rende le misurazioni più accurate sfruttando la composizione 
conduttiva del contenuto muscolare e dell'acqua all'interno del corpo. La bilancia invia segnali 
innocui attraverso il corpo per misurare l'impedimento complessivo del corpo, che viene 
aumentato dalla composizione del grasso (nonconduttore) e abbassato dai muscoli e 
dall'acqua nel corpo (conduttori)

TECNOLOGIA BIA

1.Dimensioni del prodotto: 280*280*23mm
2.Peso del prodotto: 1,2kg/ 2,64lb
3.Conversione unità: kg/ lb
4.Gamma di peso: 5kg/ 11lb – 180kg/397lb
5.Valore di divisione: 0,1kg/ 0,2lb
6.Età: 10 anni o più
7.Gamma di altezza: 100-220 cm
8.Temperatura di lavoro/umidità: -10°C~ 50°C/ 20%~ 90%
9.Installazione della batteria: 3X1.5V AAA
10.Banda WiFi: 2,4 GHz soltanto

PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO

1.Si consiglia di non usare questo prodotto alle donne in stato di gravidanza e agli utenti che 
indossano pacemaker o altri dispositivi pericolosi.
2.Questa bilancia non deve essere utilizzata per diagnosticare o trattare nessuna condizione 
medica. È necessario consultare un medico di base prima di intraprendere una dieta o un 
programma di allenamento.
3.Non sovraccaricare la bilancia (massimo 180kg/ 397lb)
4.Non immergere la bilancia nell'acqua
5.Si prega di utilizzare su un pavimento piatto duro, non utilizzare su pavimenti scivolosi.
6.Non appoggiarsi sul bordo della bilancia o saltarci sopra, per evitare di cadere. 
7.I bambini di età inferiore ai 10 anni non devono toccare il prodotto per evitare lesioni.

PRECAUZIONI E SICUREZZA
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PULSANTE DI CONNESSIONE
WIFI

Este modelo utiliza la  tecnología BIA (Bio-electrical Impedance Analysis). Esta tecnología de 
vanguardia hace que las mediciones sean más precisas aprovechando la composición 
conductiva del contenido de músculos y agua dentro del cuerpo. La báscula envía señales 
inofensivas a través del cuerpo para medir la impedancia general del cuerpo, que se 
incrementa por la composición de la grasa (no conductora) y disminuye por los músculos y el 
agua en el cuerpo (conductores)

1.Tamaño del producto: 280 * 280 * 23mm
2.Peso del producto: 1.2kg/ 2.64lb
3.Conversión de unidades: kg/ lb
4.Rango de peso: 5kg/ 11lb – 180kg/397lb
5.Valor de división: 0,1kg/ 0,2lb
6.Edad: 10 años o más
7.Rango de altura: 100 ~ 220 cm

ESPAÑOL
¡Gracias por elegir nuestra Báscula de composición corporal inteligente!

PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

TECNOLOGÍA BIA

8.Mantenere i piedi asciutti e puliti quando si sale sulla bilancia.
9.Ai �ni di ottenere risultati accurati, si prega di misurarsi alla stessa ora ogni giorno.
10.Non eseguire il test dopo esercizi �sici intensi.
11.Non smontare questo prodotto da solo.
12.Non pulire questo prodotto con acqua o olio volatile.
13.Si prega d’inserire le batterie nella posizione corretta. Se non usato a lungo, estrarrele 
batterie.
14.I risultati dei test sono solo di riferimento. Si prega di non utilizzare come base per la vostra 
dieta o programma di �tness.

Si prega di scaricare l'app HealthU + dall'App Store o dal Google Play Store. Quindi eseguire le 
istruzioni di connessione. A un certo punto, dovrai selezionare Scala WiFi (invece di Bluetooth). 
Segui le istruzioni dell'app per collegare la bilancia al WiFi e all'app. L’app HealthU + è stata 
progettata per essere molto intuitiva e facile da usare. È possibile impostare la lingua dal menu 
Impostazioni. Se hai bisogno di assistenza, puoi anche controllare le FAQ nel menu 
Impostazioni.

CONNESSIONE WIFI ED APP HEALTHU +

Si prega di fare riferimento alle FAQ sul menu Impostazioni dell'app.
Nel caso in cui avresti bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di contattarci a 
support@conndevs.com. Saremo lieti di rispondere a tutte le vostre domande o commenti!

FAQ & SUPPORTO CLIENTI

Bilancia WiFi / Batterie: 3X1,5 V AAA / Manuale utente
COSA È INCLUSO

La bilancia ha superato i controlli di qualità ed è stata testata per veri�carne l'accuratezza prima 
di lasciare la fabbrica. Ha una garanzia contro qualsiasi difetto nella lavorazione o nei materiali 
per un periodo di un anno.

GARANZIA
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BOTÓN DE CONEXIÓN
 WIFI

1.Se recomienda no usar este producto a las mujeres embarazadas y a los usuarios que usan 
marcapasos u otros dispositivos peligrosos.
2.Esta báscula no debe utilizarse para diagnosticar o tratar ninguna condición médica. Debe 
consultar a un médico antes de llevar a cabo su dieta o programa de ejercicios.
3.No sobrecargue la báscula (máximo 180kg/ 397lb)
4.No sumerja la báscula en el agua
5.Por favor, utilice en un piso duro plano, no utilizar en suelos resbaladizos.
6.No se apoye sobre el borde de la báscula ni salte sobre ella, con el �n de evitar caerse.
7.Los niños menores de 10 años no deben tocar el producto para evitar lesiones.
8.Mantenga los pies secos y limpios al pisar la báscula.
9.Con el �n de obtener resultados precisos, por favor pésese a la misma hora todos los días.
10.No se pese después de un ejercicio extenuante.
11.No desmonte este producto usted mismo.
12.No limpie este producto con agua o aceite volátil.
13.Por favor, coloque la baterías en la posición correcta. Si no se usa por un período prolongado 
de tiempo, retire las baterías
14.Los resultados de las mediciones son solo para referencia. Por favor, no los use como base para 
su dieta o programa de ejercicios.

Descargue la aplicación HealthU + desde Apple App Store o Google Play Store. A continuación, 
siga las instrucciones de conexión. En un momento dado, tendrá que seleccionar balanza WiFi  
(en lugar de Bluetooth). Por favor, siga las instrucciones de la aplicación para conectar la 
báscula al WiFi y a la aplicación
HealthU + app fue diseñada para ser muy intuitiva y fácil de usar. Puede con�gurar el idioma 
desde el  menú Con�guración. Si necesita ayuda, también puede consultar las preguntas 
frecuentes en el menú Con�guración.

Consulte las preguntas frecuentes en el menú Con�guración de la aplicación.
En caso de que necesite más ayuda, póngase en contacto con nosotros a través de 
support@conndevs.com. Estaremos encantados de responder a sus preguntas y comentarios!

La báscula ha superado los controles de calidad y ha sido probada para veri�car la precisión 
antes de salir de la fábrica. Tiene una garantía contra cualquier defecto de fabricación o de 
materiales por un período de un año.

8.Temperatura de trabajo/ humedad: -10°C ~ 50°C/ 20% ~ 90%
9.Instalación de la batería: 3X1.5V AAA
10.Banda WiFi: solo 2,4 GHz

PRECAUCIONES Y SEGURIDAD

QUÉ ESTÁ INCLUIDO

CONEXIÓN WIFI & HEALTHU + APP

PREGUNTAS FRECUENTES Y ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE

Báscula WiFi inteligente / Baterías: 3X1.5V AAA  / Manual de usuario
GARANTÍA
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